responds directly to those realities by providing targeted financial support to
farmers, fishers, agro-processors, and fish processors who are already engaged in
commercial activity, as well as those who are ready to scale up viable operations.

For the current financial year, Cabinet has approved a budgetary allocation of
$136,521.86 (one hundred and thirty-six thousand, five hundred and twenty-one
dollars and eighty-six cents) to support the implementation of this Grant
Programme. These funds will be administered in accordance with a transparent,
fair, and accountable framework, with grant ceilings of up to $10,000 for small-
scale, $25,000 for medium-scale, and $50,000 for large-scale commercial